

MEDIA RELEASE Winterthur, February 5, 2013 Page 1 of 1

Sulzer Ltd Corporate Communications Investor Relations 8401 Winterthur, Switzerland Phone +41 52 262 72 72 Fax +41 52 262 00 25

Sulzer strengthens its position as solution provider for mixing and dispensing systems

Sulzer acquires Krøger A/S, a leading dispenser manufacturer

Sulzer has acquired Krøger A/S, a leading manufacturer of dispensers in Greve, Denmark. The acquisition was signed and closed on February 5, 2013. Krøger A/S achieved sales of CHF 9 million in 2012 with 35 employees. The acquisition expands the product portfolio of the business unit Sulzer Mixpac and strengthens its position as technology leader and solution provider for 1- and 2-component application systems for industrial sealants and adhesives.

Over the last 50 years Krøger A/S has developed a leading range of highquality manual, pneumatic and battery driven 1- and 2-component dispensers with the well-known brand name MK guns for numerous industry and construction applications. A joint development with Sulzer for a spray coating dispenser opening new growth potential in the area of corrosion protection has proven successful.

The acquisition strengthens the position of Sulzer Mixpac as a global market leader providing system solutions for mixing and dispensing applications. The Sulzer global operational setup and distribution network will render access to new geographical areas and market segments.

The integration of the acquired business into Sulzer will begin immediately. All employees will be retained, assuring ongoing customer dedication and quality commitment.

Sulzer was founded in 1834 in Winterthur, Switzerland, and is today active in machinery and equipment manufacturing and surface engineering at over 170 locations worldwide. The divisions are global leaders in their respective customer segments, which include the oil and gas, power, water, and transportation industries.

Inquiries:

Media Relations: Thomas Gerlach, Head of Corporate Communications Phone +41 52 262 20 25, Fax +41 52 262 00 25, news@sulzer.com

Investor Relations: Philippe Dewitz, Head of Investor Relations Phone +41 52 262 20 22, Fax +41 52 262 00 25, investor.relations@sulzer.com